

Jersey County Board

Gary Krueger, Chairman Mark Wagner, Vice-Chairman

jerseycountyillinois.us

December 5, 2024 Agenda COUNTY BOARD

Tuesday, December 10, 2024 7:00pm

Dear Board Members:

The following items have been submitted for consideration at the Tuesday, December 10, 2024 Jersey County Board meeting. Please review and if you have any questions, contact the appropriate person before the Board Meeting for clarification. We will begin promptly at 7:00pm. The board members of the previous Claims Committee will meet prior to this meeting on Tuesday, December 10, 2024 at 6:00pm in the County Clerk's office to review the bills.

Call to Order by the County Clerk

Approval of Minutes: Final County Board minutes of December 2nd at 9:00am and the Re-organizational meeting at 11:00am

Public Comment:

Old Business:

A. None.

New Business:

A. None

Committee Reports:

A. None

County Officials Report:

- A. Circuit Clerk
- B. Coroner
- C. County Clerk/Recorder –

A resolution regarding fees charged by the Jersey County Recorder of Deeds

- D. Sheriff
- E. Supervisor of Assessments
- F. State's Attorney
- G. Treasurer

Board Members:

H. County Code –

Statement of Intent in All-Hazard Mitigation Planning for Jersey County Illinois

Chairman's Report:

- A. Presentation of corrected county levy amounts for 2024 taxes payable in 2025
- B. 1) Jersey County Board of Health Dr. Leo Dizon, Nancy Griffith, Ben Goetten. The terms are as follows: December 1, 2024 thru November 30, 2027. Dr. Brian Sneath has agreed to serve the current vacant seat. His term will expire on November 30, 2025
 - 2) Jersey County ETSB/911 Board Shane Winters, Steve Pohlman, Kevin Klaas. The terms are as follows: January 1, 2025 thru December 31, 2027
- C. Set County Board Committee Appointments for the term 2024-2026 (attached)
- D. Approve the Dates for the 2025 County Board Meetings (attached)
- E. Animal Control Report for November 2024
- F. Committee minutes as follows: Road & Bridge 11-6-24, Finance 11-25-24, Bldg & Grounds/Subd & Land Use 11-25-24, Road & Bridge 11-27-24

Closed Session:

A. Closed Session of the County Board pursuant to the standards and prohibitions provided for in the Open Meetings Act, 51 ILCS 120/2 regulating the conduct of public body meetings in the State of Illinois. No closed session is anticipated at this meeting.

Public Comment at the close of the meeting of the Jersey County Board.

Mileage and Per Diem Adjournment.

Sincerely,

Gary Krueger Jersey County Board Chairman